



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 28 of 2025

SHIRIN MALEWAR **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

20.03.2025	Heard Shri Goutam Khetrapal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Shri Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General, along with Ms Shweta Rai, learned counsel for the Union of India, and Shri Shashank Thakur, learned Dy AG for the State. The Chief Secretary, State of Chhattisgarh is directed to file his personal affidavit in the matter as to what response has been given to the Union of India in pursuance to the letter dated 09.03.2021, and why till date the response has not been made though communication in this regard has also been sent through E-mail dated 09.03.2025, copy of the same has been annexed
------------	---

as **Annexure R/8** at page-65 of the petition.

Let the matter be listed on **27th March, 2025**.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice

padma