



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 28 of 2025

Shirin Malewar **Versus** Union Of India

Order Sheet

30/04/2025	Heard Mr. Rudra Pratap Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. R.K.Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General for the Union of India/respondent No. 1 as well as Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State/respondent No. 2. On the last date of hearing i.e. on 09.04.2025, this Court, while taking note of the affidavit filed by the Chief Secretary to the Government of Chhattisgarh, had expressed its hope and trust that the respondents would expedite the matter expeditiously and the matter was directed to be listed today. On the request of learned Deputy Solicitor General for the respondent No. 1/Union of India, let this matter be listed again on 14th July, 2025 by which date he shall inform this Court with

respect to appointment/designation of Examiners of Electronic Evidence under Section 79A of the IA Act, 2000.

Sd/-
(Arvind Kumar Verma)
JUDGE

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Amit