



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 28 of 2025

SHIRIN MALEWAR *versus* UNION OF INDIA & ANR

24/11/2025	Heard Ms. Pranoti Das, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned DSGI with Ms. Shweta Rai, learned CGC for the Union of India/respondent. Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Dy.A.G for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the State submits that the steps which has to be taken by the State with respect to the recommendation made in the assessment report received from the competent authority of the Union of India, would be submitted shortly. Let the matter be listed on 15/12/2025. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge SD/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Gowri/ Amardeep	