



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 28 of 2025

SHIRIN MALEWAR **versus** UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER

Order Sheet

06.02.2026	Heard Mr. Rudra Pratap Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Annapurna Tiwari, learned counsel for the Union of India/respondent No.1. Mr. Praveen Das, learned Additional Advocate General for the State-respondent. As prayed by Mr. Praveen Das, learned Addl. Advocate General appearing for the State, let the matter be listed after two weeks in order to enable him to file affidavit of AIG, Technical Services, Police Headquarters, Raipur. Let the matter be listed on 25.02.2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
------------	---