



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 28 of 2025

SHIRIN MALEWAR **versus** UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER

Order Sheet

22-04-2026	Heard Mr. Gourav Singhal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. R.K. Mishra, learned Deputy S.G. appearing for Union of India and Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State. Learned counsel for the State as well as learned counsel for Union of India submit that the formalities between the two would be completed by the next date fixed. Let the matter be listed in the last week of June, 2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
------------	---