



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 28 of 2025

SHIRIN MALEWAR **versus** UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER

Order Sheet

30-06-2026	Heard Mr. S.S. Barik, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. R.K. Mishra, learned Deputy S.G. appearing for Union of India and Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State. Learned counsel for Union of India states that compliance matrix and corrective action/preventive action with respect to stage-II assessment is required from the State and the same would be completed within 15 days. In view of the above, the Assistant Inspector General of Police (Technical Services), Police Headquarters, Nava Raipur (C.G.) is directed to file fresh affidavit in the matter. Let the matter be again listed on 21-07-2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice