



CGHC010058682025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPIL No. 28 of 2025**Shirin Malewar **Versus** Union of India**Order Sheet**

21/07/2026	Heard Mr. Gaurav Singhal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General along with Ms. Annapurna Tiwari, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for respondent No.1/UOI and Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State/ respondent No.2. As prayed by Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General, appearing for respondent No.1/ UOI, list this case after four weeks in order to complete the necessary formalities as the State has already cured the defects. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
-------------------	---

Chandra